

13  
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                 | Details of actual measurement |       |      |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------|------|----|------------------|
|                                             | No.                           | L.    | B.   | D. |                  |
| II on A/C Bill                              |                               |       |      |    |                  |
| Name of the work:                           |                               |       |      |    |                  |
| Purainia P.M.G.S.Y. to Rudolpur             |                               |       |      |    |                  |
| Scheme : M.M.G.S.Y.                         |                               |       |      |    |                  |
| Agreement No : TISBD / M.M.G.S.Y. / 2021-22 |                               |       |      |    |                  |
| Date of work order : 14-06-2021             |                               |       |      |    |                  |
| Date of Completion : 13-06-2022             |                               |       |      |    |                  |
| MEASUREMENT                                 |                               |       |      |    |                  |
| Item No - 1/9                               |                               |       |      |    |                  |
| Construction of G.S.B. - P/S                |                               |       |      |    |                  |
| Box cutting Excavation for                  |                               |       |      |    |                  |
| roadway - P/S                               |                               |       |      |    |                  |
| 2x18                                        | 30.00                         | 0.525 | 0.10 |    | 56.70            |
| 2x1                                         | 10.00                         | 0.525 | 0.10 |    | 1.05             |
| 2x13                                        | 30.00                         | 0.375 | 0.10 |    | 29.25            |
| 2x1                                         | 10.00                         | 0.375 | 0.10 |    | 0.75             |

Continuation

87.75<sup>3</sup>

Attested  
11.02.22

| Particulars           | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                             | Contents of area |
|-----------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|-----------------------------|------------------|
|                       | No.                           | L. | B. | D.                          |                  |
| Stone chips (52 mm) = |                               |    |    | 870.02 m <sup>3</sup>       |                  |
|                       |                               |    |    | @ Rs. 362.57/m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
| Stone chips (52 mm) = |                               |    |    | 113.06 m <sup>3</sup>       |                  |
|                       |                               |    |    | @ Rs. 248.56/m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
| Subt                  |                               |    |    |                             |                  |
| 12-02-2022            |                               |    |    |                             |                  |
| J.E.                  |                               |    |    |                             |                  |

### ABSTRACT OF COST

Item No - 1/1

Construction of Reference pillar and working bench mark - 7/1

From T.P.B. page no -

Qty = 1.95 Km

@ Rs. 10541.52/Km

= Rs. 20556.00

Item no - 2/2

Construction of Reference pillar

from T.P.B. page no -

Continuation

Qty = 1.95 Km

@ Rs. 10953.04/Km

= Rs. 21358.00

18  
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                    | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area             |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------------------|
|                                | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                              |
| Item No- 3/3                   |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Clearing and grubbing road     |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| and - fls                      |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| From T.O. B. page no -         |                               |    |    |    |                              |
|                                |                               |    |    |    | Qty = 0.58 m                 |
|                                |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs. 51133.76/m             |
|                                |                               |    |    |    | = Rs. 29858.00               |
| Item No- 4/5                   |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Construction of subgrade - fls |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| From T.O. B. page no -         |                               |    |    |    |                              |
|                                |                               |    |    |    | Qty = 1842.00 m <sup>3</sup> |
|                                |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs. 176.58/m <sup>3</sup>  |
|                                |                               |    |    |    | = Rs. 326220.00              |
| Item No- 5/7                   |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Exc cutting for road           |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| From T.O. B. page no -         |                               |    |    |    |                              |
|                                |                               |    |    |    | Qty = 87.75 m <sup>3</sup>   |
|                                |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs. 74.16/m <sup>3</sup>   |
|                                |                               |    |    |    | = Rs. 6508.00                |
| Item No- 6/9                   |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Construction of G.S.B. - fls   |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| From T.O. B. page no -         |                               |    |    |    |                              |
|                                |                               |    |    |    | Qty = 844.43 m <sup>3</sup>  |
|                                |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs. 3056.42/m <sup>3</sup> |
|                                |                               |    |    |    | = Rs. 2575866.00             |

Continuation

| Particulars                                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area             |
|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------------------|
|                                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                              |
| Item No - 7/10                                         |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Providing, laying, spreading and compacting WBM-TW     |                               |    |    |    | f/s                          |
| From T.M.B. page no -                                  |                               |    |    |    |                              |
|                                                        |                               |    |    |    | Qty = 471.09 m <sup>3</sup>  |
|                                                        |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs. 3746.21/m <sup>3</sup> |
|                                                        |                               |    |    |    | = Rs. 1764.802-00            |
| Item No - 8/14                                         |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Construction of RCC pavement                           |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| From T.M.B. page no -                                  |                               |    |    |    |                              |
|                                                        |                               |    |    |    | Qty = 382.56 m <sup>3</sup>  |
|                                                        |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs. 7229.91/m <sup>3</sup> |
|                                                        |                               |    |    |    | = Rs. 2765441.80             |
| Item No - 9/23                                         |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Providing and fixing typical NMHs/infrastructure board |                               |    |    |    | f/s                          |
| From T.M.B. page no -                                  |                               |    |    |    |                              |
|                                                        |                               |    |    |    | Qty = 2 Each                 |
|                                                        |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs. 11494.77/No            |
|                                                        |                               |    |    |    | = Rs. 22990.00               |
| Item No - 10/24                                        |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Providing and fixing Maintenance board                 |                               |    |    |    | f/s                          |
| From T.M.B. page no -                                  |                               |    |    |    |                              |
|                                                        |                               |    |    |    | Qty = 2 Each                 |

Continuation

@ Rs. 11494.77/No  
= Rs. 22990.00

| Particulars                    | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                              | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|------------------------------|------------------|
|                                | No.                           | L. | B. | D.                           |                  |
| Item No - 11/31                |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
| E/W in excavation for road way |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
| From T.A.B. page no -          |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
|                                |                               |    |    | Qty = 219.00 m <sup>3</sup>  |                  |
|                                |                               |    |    | @ Rs. 269.52/m <sup>3</sup>  |                  |
|                                |                               |    |    | = Rs. 59035.00               |                  |
| Item No - 12/32                |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
| Land filling in foundation     |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
| From T.A.B. page no -          |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
|                                |                               |    |    | Qty = 9.75 m <sup>3</sup>    |                  |
|                                |                               |    |    | @ Rs. 400.59/m <sup>3</sup>  |                  |
|                                |                               |    |    | = Rs. 3918.00                |                  |
| Item No - 13/34                |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
| Providing RCC M-15 - f/s       |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
| From T.A.B. page no -          |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
|                                |                               |    |    | Qty = 15.12 m <sup>3</sup>   |                  |
|                                |                               |    |    | @ Rs. 6060.18/m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
|                                |                               |    |    | = Rs. 91629.00               |                  |
| Item No - 14/39                |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
| Providing RCC M-25 - f/s       |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
| From T.A.B. page no -          |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
|                                |                               |    |    | Qty = 79.16 m <sup>3</sup>   |                  |
|                                |                               |    |    | @ Rs. 7571.85/m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
|                                |                               |    |    | = Rs. 599388.00              |                  |

Continuation

| Particulars                         | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                              | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|------------------------------|------------------|
|                                     | No.                           | L. | B. | D.                           |                  |
| Item No - 15/40                     |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
| Back filling behind abutment        |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
| From T.M.B. page no -               |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
|                                     |                               |    |    | Qty = 57.60 m <sup>3</sup>   |                  |
|                                     |                               |    |    | @ R. 2884.07/m <sup>3</sup>  |                  |
|                                     |                               |    |    | = Rs. 166122.00              |                  |
| Item No - 16/41                     |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
| Providing weep holes                |                               |    |    |                              | f 6              |
| From T.M.B. page no -               |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
|                                     |                               |    |    | Qty = 80 Nos                 |                  |
|                                     |                               |    |    | @ R. 83.11/Hs                |                  |
|                                     |                               |    |    | = Rs. 6649.00                |                  |
| Item No - 17/43                     |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
| Supplying filling & placing H.V.S.D |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
| bar reinforcement                   |                               |    |    |                              | f 15             |
| From T.M.B. page no -               |                               |    |    |                              |                  |
|                                     |                               |    |    | Qty = 6.44 m <sup>3</sup>    |                  |
|                                     |                               |    |    | @ R. 45989.01/m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
|                                     |                               |    |    | = Rs. 296169.00              |                  |
|                                     |                               |    |    | Rs. 877939.00                |                  |
| Add C.S.T @ 12% = Rs.               |                               |    |    | 1058527.00                   |                  |
| Add L.C @ 1% = Rs.                  |                               |    |    | 87794.00                     |                  |
| Add S.F. = Rs.                      |                               |    |    | 125488.00                    |                  |

Continuation

Rs. 10646192.00

[illegible]

Attested  
Akh  
11.02.22